Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Lake Forest 770-536-1555 - No application fee. - 1-4BR units available.
1360 Otila Drive, 30501 - Applications available at - Rentincludes water, sewer, trash.
Apartments lakeforestapartmenthomes.com the office and accepted - Laundry facilities on site, 3 and 4BR units have W-D
every Wednesday (except hookups.
Does not accept Section 8 holidays), 10-12pm. - Waiting lists for all floorplans.
- NoI pets, service animals  |Updated September ,23 JD
only.
- Rentand deposit based on
income.

- All potential residents 18
years and older must be
listed on the application
and present with a valid
picture ID. Criminal
background check, no
felonies in the last 10
years, and no
misdemeanors within the
last 5 years, and no open
criminal cases. Credit
check required.

- No prior evictions or poor
rental history.




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Linwood 770 536-8151 - No application fee. - 1BR/1BA: 2 ppl max
392 Linwood Drive, 30501 - You must have an - 2 BR/1BA: 4 ppl max
Apartments appointment to turn in the - Market rate units: 1BR/1BA, , 2BR/1BA
application on
Wednesdays between *Septmeber 2023 update: Waiting list for 1BR 6-12 mo.
8:30am-4pm. $875-921/mo. 2BR - $1038-$1045, waiting list 6 months.*

- 6 months of bank
statements, 4 recent pay |Updated September 23, JD
stubs, offer letter, award | Applications are kept for one year.
letter.

- Credit check (does not
look at medical or student
loan debt) and criminal
check.

- Must have SS card and
birth certificates (not
copies) for ALL occupants,
plus valid gov't ID for all
tenants over the age of
18.

- No monies owed to
previous rental
companies. Non violent
felonies, No outstanding
debt to previous rental
homes.Must make 2.5
times monthly rent.

- No pets except for
documented disability.
Breed and weight limits.




Local resources

Glossary:

Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Property Information:

Application:

854 Davis St Bldg B

- Applyonlineat:

- Bedroom sizes range from O - 5 BR.

Midtown Villages:
Gainesville Housing
Authority

Gainesville, 30501
770-536-1295, leave a message
for Neel Vargas.

Rent and security deposit is income based, families
cannot exceed 140% area median income.

www.gainesvillehousing. -
org No application fee.

Sites include: Davis St., Rainey St,
Mill St, Athens, Collins St, Summit
St.

200 Tax Credit units

- Onceyou are called up
from the waiting list, you
will need to come to
your meeting with the
following:

- Picture ID for all adults

- Birth certificates for
everyone

- Social security cards for
everyone

- If job status changes
after you make an
application, please call
the office and let them
update your application.

*Waitlists for one and two bedrooms are closed at this time.
Updated September ‘23 JD




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Harrison Square 815 Harrison Dr Gainesville, - Apply online at: - Bedroom sizes range from O - 5 BR.
. . o GA 30507 www.gainesvillehousing. - Rentand security deposits are income based, families
G lle H
alnesvillé riousing org Must apply online. cannot exceed 140% area median income.
Authority 770-536-1295, leave a No application fee. - -
message for Neel Vargas - Once vou are called u Waitlists for one and two bedrooms are closed at this time.
L . T, Y P Updated September ‘23 JD
Sites include: Davis St., Rainey from the waiting list, you
St, Mill St, Athens, Collins St, will need to come to
Summit St. your meeting with the
following:

- Picture ID for all adults

- Birth certificates for
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

Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Application:

Property Information:

Walton Summit
55+ “Legacy” units
-public housing
-affordable housing
-market rate units

(678) 865-4458
1100 Green Hunter Lane

Waltonsummitapartments.com
Accepts Section 8 vouchers

Application online. Fee by credit
card or prepaid debit card, $13
For affordable and market rate
housing:
waltonsummitapartments.com
For public housing applications:
Gainesvillehousing.org

Choose “Legacy” option for 55+
housing application.

1-2 bedroom apartments -- 3 categories of housing eligibility:

Affordable housing units:

Income maximum/household:

1 person $27,000/yr

2 people $30,840

3 people $34,680

Minimum income/mo rent

1BR $1,550 income/mo, $586 rent

2BR $1,848 income.mo, $739 rent

Public housing units: Family income cannot be over 50%

income limit, or no more than:

1 person $23,400/yr

2 people $26,750

3 people $30,100

Market rate apartments: Family income less than max

incomes above for affordable housing units.

Background and credit check. No prior evictions or

outstanding collections to previous apartments. $250 deposit.
Updated September 23 JD




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Windcliff 150 Gabriel Circle Application fee $15, accepted in Rent:
770-503-0568 person or online. 1BR $507
Apa rtments People can request to be puton a| 2BR $578 (incl water, sewer and garbage)
62+ and/or disabled waiting list and will be contacted | Deposit: $200-$400 (depending on credit history)
Income based when time for application. | Updated July ‘21, MC

3-4 year waiting list.




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Brandon Place (770) 535-7440 - $125 application fee for - Studio (Efficiency) $850
1425 Brandon Place two people $100 for one - 1BR/1BA$975
Does not accept Section 8 person. - 2BR/2BA $1095
- Depositis the same as Current availability. No waitlist.
rent with credit score 660 |Updated December ‘22 PH
and above; -

- Deposit is first and last
month’s rent with credit
score below 660.

- No evictions or past
monies owed to previous
rental companies.

- Background check: no
felonies or multiple
misdemeanor drug
charges.

- No housing vouchers at
this time.

- Minimum 4 pay stubs

- Oneyear employment
history (Pay stubs)

- 3xrent forincome

qualification.
Brookwood Phase | 1858 Thompson bridge Rd. - Call for information. Must |Current availability and no waiting list
q 678-779-2687 pick up an application at |Updated Sept. ‘22, PH
& IlI, Spring Valley the office.

- Working for one year at
the same job,




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

- Criminal and credit
checks.

- No evictions

- No felonies

- Application Fee $100 one
person and $125 for two.

- Minimum 660 credit score

- Proof of income (3x the

rent)
Enota Garden 990 Enota Ave Apply in person. No application 1BR ($600/mo, $300 deposit, max 2 ppl)
o 678-318-1990 fee. 2BR apartments ($700/mo, $700 deposit, max 4ppl)
Apts enotagardensapartments.com Must have 1-year of full-time Very extensive waiting list
Does NOT accept Section 8 employment,1 year at current Updated Sept. 23

residence with lease in your
name. No evictions. Background
and criminal check. Income must
be 2 times rent per month.

Lanier Cove FKA 1750 Norton Drive - Applyin person. - Deposit; $200
770-536-0508 Application fee: $50 - Rentincludes water, trash, pest control
(G'EI‘II‘ICOVE) Does NOT accept Section 8 - Income must be 2x/3x - Studio - includes elec, no W/D hookup 995
monthly rent. - 1BR/1BA - 3 ppl/max, no W/D hookup 1,095
- Credit and criminal - 2BR/1BA -4 ppl/max, W/D hookup 1,295
background checks. - 3BR/1BA - 6 ppl/max, 1,495.00
- No evictions or monies Updated 2022

owed to rental properties.
- No pets, except service
dogs.




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Ivy Manor 415 Adair St - $30 Per adult - 19 units
T h 770-614-8804 - Income vs. Expenses - Water & trash, $18/mo additional
ownhomes - No credit check - (Efficiency unit) )
- No evictions (can check -, 1BR/1BA: $825/mo, $600 deposit

- 2BR/1.5BA, $1050/mo, $700 deposit
o - Call for availability
- No criminal check Updated September ‘23 JD
- In person meeting

- Employment history

yes or no)

100 N Pointe Dr., 30501 Apply in person. Application fee 2BR/2BA $1123
Legacy A NEEr (770) 533-9220 $30. 3BR/2BA $1293
Pointe legacyatnorthpointe.com Criminal and credit check Deposit: depends; $300 or up to 1 month’s rent
required -- no evictions, no open Updated 2023
bankruptcies, no felonies. Income
restricted:

Family of 4: max $38,000
Waiting list is a few months.

Pointe Lanier 2460 Spring Road - $75 App fee for one - 1BR $1195
770-535-1707 person - 2BR $1280
Does not accept Section 8 - $75 App fee fora couple - Onssite laundry with fireplace
- Credit check ($600 plus) - No waitlist
- No Evictions Updated September , 23

- No Bankruptcies

- Criminal Check (No
felonies)

- 3xrentincome
requirement

- Pet friendly (Dog or Cat)
$300 non-refundable.




Local resources

Glossary:

Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Application:

Property Information:

- Go to the office and pick
up a brochure and
application.

The Retreat at
McEver

1050 Eagle Eye Road, 30504
770-531-0065
M-F, 9:00am - 5:00pm

Accepts Section 8 vouchers

- Application Fee
$25/adult.

- Credit Check and Criminal
Background required, will
look at felonies on a case-
by-case basis.

- Non-aggressive breed
pets allowed. Two pet
limits.

- Call and make an
appointment to see if you
pre-qualify.

No Waitl

1 BR-$949

2 BR-$1130

3 BR-$1296.

All prices include water, sewer and trash. Laundry
facilities and playground on site.

Deposit based on credit (from $300 - up to one
month's rent). $100 holding fee required to hold the
unit (applied to deposit at move in).

Application kept on file for 120 days.

ist

Updated September, 23 JD

The Peaks FKA
Lenox Park

1000 Lenox Park Place
liveatpeaks.com
770.874.1236

Office Hours:

M-F 8:30AM-5:30PM;

Sat & Sun Closed

Does not accept Section 8

- Application fee: $75 with
$150 administrative fee.

- Income must be 3x
monthly rent amount,
must provide last 3 pay
stubs with 12 months
employment.

- Credit check (score of 570
or higher) which
determines deposit
amount.

1BR/1BA: Rent $1353, Utilities $151

2BR/2BA: Rent $1531, Utilities $163

3BR/2BA : Rent $1600 Utilities $176

Accepts Tax ID (must be valid)

Non-refundable deposit

Washer and Dryer are provided at move in (included in
rates)

No waitlist
Updated September, 2023 JD




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

- Criminal history
- No previous evictions.




Glossary:
Mostly consists of subsidized units, with some Section 8 units

Accepts AVITA|

Hall County Housing Resources

Local resources Property Information: Application:

Portico At Lanier 1750 Columns Dr (off Atl Hwy) - Application Fee: $50, - W/D Included.
(770) 532-7200 Admin: $150 - Pet friendly.
https://www.legacyatlanier.com/ - Deposit: dependent on - All apartments are renovated.
Office hours: credit $300-one months - 1BR/1BA-2BR/1BA -2BR/2BA - 3BR/2BA
M-F, 9:30am - 5:30pm rent. - Market rate rent
Does not accept Section 8 - Pest Control: $5 - Pets: No aggressive breeds up to 60 Ibs.
- Valet Trash: $20 - Pet Fee of $300 for first pet, $250 for second pet. $15
- Water billed through pet rent per pet.
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